PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5730911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG-LYONG BOK	11/21/2016
YONG-HAN PARK	11/21/2016
CHEOL-YUN JEONG	11/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16577891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083311670

Email: jkim@innovationcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: KIEUN SUNG

Address Line 1: 2890 ZANKER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21ST03646-1C US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYU WAN RYU
SIGNATURE:	/Kyu Wan Ryu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=20190920_21ST03646-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page1.tif source=20190920_21ST03646-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050452 FRAME: 0880

505684101

source=20190920_21ST03646-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page3.tif source=20190920_21ST03646-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050452 FRAME: 0881

Attorney Docket No.: 21ST03646US

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, we:

Seung-Lyong BOK of 112-101, 65, Byeongjeom 1-ro, Hwaseong-si,

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Republic of Korea

Yong-Han PARK of 345-3003, 189, Dongtanjungang-ro,

Hwascong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of

Korea

Republic of Korea

Cheol-Yun JEONG of 107-2001, 190, Bundang-ro, Bundang-gu,

Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of

Korea

Republic of Korea

believe that we are the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY DEVICE

which	X is attached	hereto.	er i i en i i en i i en i i en i en i en		
	general general sections				
	was filed o	n	<u>a</u>	s Application	Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Attorney Docket No.: 21ST 03646US

We hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, § 119(a)-(d) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate or any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America listed below and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate or any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America filed by me on the same subject matter having a filing date before that of the application(s) of which priority is claimed:

	Prior Foreign Applica	tion(s)	Priority	Claimed
Number	Соиптту	Day/Month/Year Filed	Yes	No
10-2016-0009442	Republic of Korea	26/01/2016		

We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

	41	Prov	isiona	l Ar	plic	atio	n Ni	ımbı	21				Fi	ling	Da	C				1
									12						1415.		i i		No.	1

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 21ST03646US

Executed this 2/t4 day of		,2016.	
	4	eung-Lyong Bok	
WITNESSED:		Seung-Lyong BOK	
Signature		시 : 스크로 함께 가장 하고 있다. 유럽 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 12:10 : 1	
Date			
Type or print name of witness			
Executed this 214 day of		,2016.	
		Tong-Han park	
		Yong-Han PARK	
WITNESSED:			
Signature			
Date			
Type or print name of witness			

Attorney Docket No.: 21ST03646US

Executed this 2 day	of, 2016.
	되어 이번 그 보니는 보고를 보려 하지만 되었습니다. 현지도 발표하는 이 기를 보는 사람들이 모르는 사회
	Cheol-Yun JONG
	Cheol-Yun JEONG
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	(1)
Type or print name of witness	현기 등 경찰 하면 하는 바로 사람들이 없는 것이다.